in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

Further, in terms of Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by the
Promoters may be transferred to and among the Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons
in control of the Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for
the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

c.  No payment, direct or indirect in the nature of discount, commission, allowance or otherwise shall
be made either by the Company or the Promoters in this Issue to the Eligible Employees applying
in the Employee Reservation Portion.

 26

3.  Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The table below presents the shareholding pattern of Equity Shares before the proposed Issue and
as adjusted for the Issue :

Pre-Issue Post-Issue Name of Shareholder
Number of

Equity
Shares

Percentage
of Equity

Share capital

Number of
Equity Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Promoters
DHPL 60,749,865 76.71 60,749,865 58.26
Carol Info Services Limited 6,750,000 8.52 6,750,000 6.47
Mr. H. F. Khorakiwala 6,750,000 8.52 6,750,000 6.47
Others* 135 Negligible 135 Negligible
Total Holding of Promoters 74,250,000 93.75 74,250,000 71.20
Total Holding of Promoter Group
(other than Promoters)

Nil Nil Nil Nil

Others
Mr. Asgar Y Khorakiwala 10,000 0.01 10,000 0.01
Mr. Vishal Bali  5,000 0.01 5,000 0.01
Mr. Anil V Kamath 5,000 0.01 5,000 0.01
Dr. Vikram Raghuvanshi 3,000 Negligible 3,000 Negligible
Dr. Lloyd Nazareth 1,000 Negligible 1,000 Negligible
Dr. Ravindra Karanjekar 1,000 Negligible 1,000 Negligible
Ms. Rupali Basu 1,000 Negligible 1,000 Negligible
Mr. Suhas Aradhye 500 Negligible 500 Negligible
Mr. P. K. Davison 500 Negligible 500 Negligible
Mr. V. Vijayarathna 500 Negligible 500 Negligible
Mr. Vishwakarma Vishwanath 500 Negligible 500 Negligible
CGMMPL 3,300,000 4.18 3,300,000 3.16
BCCL 1,612,903 2.04 1,612,903 1.55

Total 79,190,903 100.00 104,278,000 100
* As nominees of DHPL

4. The Company, the Directors, the Promoters, the Promoter Group, their respective directors, and